PURPOSE
Delavan’s Cap Analog 421 series is a Continuous Level Trans-
mitter for liquids, slurries and powder bulk solids. The 421 has the
ability to display and transmit a continuous level measurement
with optional hi or low level alarms on one sensing element.
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
Delavan’s Capacitance Cap Analog 421 system uses a
compact pre-amplifier mounted on the rear of the probe

Faced Flange
BHS =Bare Probe - High Sensitivity
ORDERING INFORMATION
CAP ANALOG
421- ___ - ___ - ___ - ___ - ___ - ___
Display Options
DI = 3.5 Digit LCD Indicator
00 = None
Process Mounting (Specify Size)
NPT = Nat’l Pipe Thread
Process Connection
3A = Food-Grade Tri-Clover Fitting
T3A = Teflon Faced Food-Grade
Tri-Clover Fitting
K3A = Kynar Faced Food-Grade
Tri-Clover Fitting
FC = Flange C.S.
FSS = Flange 316 Stainless Steel
Remote Pre-Amplifier
S = Standard Gain
B = Extreme Build-up Immunity
(extreme conductive build-ups)
Model 421 Remote Mount R.F. Capacitance Continuous Transmitter
Special Features
H = High Temperature
12” Lagging Ext. (>200°F)
00 = None
Electric Control Options
0 = No Relays
2 = 2 Independently Adjustable Relays
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage NOMINAL ABSOLUTE LIMITS
115 Volts AC 90-135 Volts AC
230 Volts AC 180-279 Volts AC
Power Less than 6 volt-amperes
Frequency, AC Power 50-60 Hz
Output 4-20mA DC 600 ohms maximum with
24 Volts DC power supply or 0-10 Volts DC
Analog Response A unique circuit that provides output
dampening for turbulent levels
Output 420-2 2 Relays, 1 Form C SPDT switch each,
in addition to analog output
Relay Ratings 5 amp @ 115 Volts AC Non-inductive
3 amp @ 230 Volts AC Non-inductive
3 amp @ 2 Volts DC Non-inductive
Fail-Safe
Switch Selectable High Level Fail-safe Position:
(1 set each relay) Relay is de-energized when liquid is present
Low Level fail-safe position:
Relay is de-energized when liquid is not pres-
ent
Indicators Status Lights Two, light emitting diodes (LED)
(1 set each relay) RED - Illuminated when probe capacitance is
greater than set point
YELLOW - Illuminated when relay is energized
Digital Display 0.50 Inch liquid crystal
3-1/2 digit, units -499 to +1,999
Temperature (Elect.) -40°F to +160°F (-40°C to +71°C)
Zero (Terminal) Min. Max. Min. Max.
10 pfd 250 pfd 10 pfd 1,200 pfd
Stability 0.5 pfd/ 30°F (at maximum sensitivity)
Span Ten steps; from 10 pfd to 30,000 pfd
Standard Pre-Amp Overlapping
Process Mounting
Requirements 3/4” N.P.T. (standard)
Pre-Amplifier
Cast Aluminum with
Fuse Polyester Finish Meets NEMA 4, 5, 7, 9, 12;
NEC Class I — Groups C, D;
NEC Class II — Groups E, F, G
Remote Amplifier
Glass-Reinforced